How did you hear
about this project?
25

Why have you
volunteered to
count fritillaries?
25

Have you done
natural history
recording before?
21

Do you have any
suggestions on
where else we
could look for
volunteers?

Are you enjoying

the day? Would you

recommend it to
others?
21

Do you think you

have improved your

skills in natural
history recording?
25

Have you gained

more knowledge of

conservation and
environmental
issues?

Word of mouth
website

Fritillary count
Local advertising

Interest in botany/environn
Interest in the site

Gain experience

Research interest

Nice day out

Yes
No

Yes enjoying
yes would recommend

Yes
No

Yes

No. respondents

NM

22

22

21

21

21

17

North
Meadow

19

N W N B

17

21
21

18

10

%

76

40
16

12

81
14

100
100

72

59

No. respondents
Lugg

Lugg
Meadow

No.

respondents  Clattinger
% Clattinger Farm

100 1

1 1
1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1

1 1

1 1

%

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

Total
respondents

25
25

25

25
25
25
25
25

25
25

25
25

25
25

20

Total
responses

22

N W U1

21

25
25

22

13

Total %

88.0
8.0

4.0

40.0
20.0
20.0
12.0
8.0

87.5
12,5

100.0
100.0

88.0
8.0

65.0



17

Would you do it
again? 20

Is there any aspect
of the project you
would like to know
more about?

15

Would you like to
get involved with
other aspects of the
project?

16

Have you found out
more about the
project?

19

What format do
you prefer for
information
sharing/discussion?
22

Any other
comments
1

No

Yes

Data and results
PhD conclusions
No

Data entry/anlysis
Other
No

Website

Training

Feedback presentation
No

Other

Presentation
Online
Any

Portaloo
Dave Goulsons book

20

15

16

19

19

20

o

E SN CS I S )]

10

35

100

33

20

25
25
50

32
11
16
21

32
45
14

100

100

100

20

23

17
17
17

16

22
22
22

22

23

]

A 0N O

11

30.0

100.0

41.2
5.9
17.6

25.0
29.4
47.1

27.3
9.1
23.8
19.0

40.9
50.0
13.6

60.2



