		No. respondents NM	North Meadow	%	No. respondents Lugg	Lugg Meadow	%	No. respondents Clattinger	Clattinger Farm	%	Total respondents	Total responses	Total %
How did you hear about this project? 25	website Fritillary count	22	19 2	76 8	3	3	100	1			25 25	22 2	88.0 8.0
Why have you volunteered to	Local advertising							1	1	100	25	1	4.0
count fritillaries? 25	Interest in botany/environ Interest in the site Gain experience Research interest Nice day out	n 22	10 4 2 3 2	40 16 8 12 8	3	3		1 1	1	100	25 25 25 25 25	10 5 5 3 2	40.0 20.0 20.0 12.0 8.0
Have you done natural history recording before?	Yes No	21	17 3	81 14	3	3		1	1	100	25 25	21 3	87.5 12.5
Do you have any suggestions on where else we could look for volunteers?													
Are you enjoying the day? Would you recommend it to	ı												
others?	Yes enjoying yes would recommend	21	21 21	100 100	3	3		1	1	100 100	25 25	25 25	100.0 100.0
Do you think you have improved you skills in natural	r												
history recording? 25	Yes No	21	18 2	72 8	3	3		1	1	100	25 25	22 2	88.0 8.0
Have you gained more knowledge of conservation and environmental													
issues?	Yes	17	10	59	2	2		1	1	100	20	13	65.0

17	No		6	35						20	6	30.0	
Would you do it again? 20	Yes	20	20	100	2	2	1	1		23	23	100.0	
Is there any aspect of the project you would like to know more about?	Data and results PhD conclusions	15	5 1	33 7 20	1	1	1 1	1	100	17 17	7 1	41.2 5.9	
Would you like to get involved with other aspects of the	No e		3	20			1			17	3	17.6	
project? 16	Data entry/anlysis Other No	16	4 4 8	25 25 50	1	1	1 1	0		16	4 5 8	25.0 29.4 47.1	
Have you found out	t												
project? 19	Website Training Feedback presentation No Other	19	6 2 3 4	32 11 16 21	2	1	1 1 1	0 0 1	100	22 22 22	6 2 5 4	27.3 9.1 23.8 19.0	60.2
What format do you prefer for information sharing/discussion?	Presentation Online Any	19	7 10 3	32 45 14	2	1 1	1	1	100	22	9 11 3	40.9 50.0 13.6	
Any other comments	Portaloo Dave Goulsons book	1											